JNOFFICIAL COP

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

JOINT TENANCY Statutory (Illinois) (Corporation to Individual)

MAIL TO:

Multo and NAME & ADDRESS OF TAXPAYER: Narciso Acevedo-Loza

and Amalia Ornelas-Nunez 5808 S. Marshfield Ave. Chicago, IL 50633



1519049027 Fee: \$40.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00 Karen A.Yarbrough Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 07/09/2015 10:51 AM Pg: 1 of 2

THE GRANTOR: Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, as Trustee for First Franklin Mortgage Loan Trust 2006-FF6, Asset-Backed Certificates, Series 2006-FF6, a corporation created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of California and duly authorized to transact business in the State of Ymoois, party of the first part, for and in consideration of Ten (\$10.00) DOLLARS and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, and pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation, by these presents does Remise, Release, Alien and Convey to Na ciso Acevedo-Loza and Amalia Ornelas-Nunez, of 3010 S. Avers, Chicago, IL 60693, party of the second part, not in Tenancy in Common, but as Joint Tenants, all interest in the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook, in the State of Illinois to wit:

LOT 5 IN BLOCK 2 IN PHIPP'S ADDITION TO ASHLAND. BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH 1/4 OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 18, TOWNSHIP 38 NOR 1H, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN (EXCEPT THE SOUTH 383 FEET THEREOF) IN COOK COUNTY, IT LINOIS.

Together with all and singular the hereditaments and appurtenances diereunto belonging, or in anywise appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits the ecil, and all the estate, right, title, interest, claim or demand whatsoever, of the party of the first part, either in law or equity, of, in and to the stove described premises, with the hereditaments and appurtenances: TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises as above described, wi'n the appurtenances, unto the party of the second part, their heirs and assigns forever.

And the party of the first part, for itself, and its successors, does covenant, promise and agree, to and with the party of the second part, their heirs and assigns, that it has not done or suffered to be done, anything whereby the sail premises hereby granted are, or may be, in any manner incumbered or charged, except as herein recited; and that the said premises, against all persons lawfully claiming, or to claim the same, by, through or under it, it WILL WARRANT AND DEFEND, subject to:

The Warranties given herein are limited to the acts of the Grantor and subject to easements, covenants and restrictions of record.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 20-18-230-015-0000 Property Address: 5808 S. Marshfield Ave., Chicago, IL 60636

In Witness Whereof, said party of the first part has caused its corporate seal to be hereto affixed, and has caused its name to be signed to the presents by its X A V President, and attested by its X 2AVV, this 24 day of 3

IMPRESS CORPORATE SEAL HERE

Name of Corporation: Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, as Trustee for First Franklin Mortgage Loan Trust 2006-FF6, Asset-Backed Certificates, Series 2006-FF6 by: Specialized Loan Servicing LLC,

as attorney-in-fact

Margaret M. Fagan, Asst. Vice President Specialized Loan Servicing L.L.C., Attorney in Fact

ATTEST: Jeanne Lijen, Second Asst. Vice President

Specialized Loan Servicing L.L.C., Attorney in Fact

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF COLORA	DO))SS						
County of DOUGL							
4 =	argaret M. F	agan	personally	known to me	to be the $X \not$, President of Speciali	
Loan Servicing LLC, as a				,	ustee for First Frar		
2006-FF6, Asset-Backed			•			person	
known to me to be the X to the foregoing instrume 2A VP, they signed a and as the free and volum Given under my	ent, appeared be nd delivered the tary act and deed	efore me this day i said instrument and	n person and sevel caused the corporate on, for the uses are	erally acknow orate seal of said purposes the	rledged that as suc id corporation, as t erein set forth.	ch //ce President	
				v 1/	h		
On			Notary Public				
My commission expires of	on X	, 20					
group agramment to be a first from the con-	was in granderer and the court	CC	OUNTY - ILLING	DIS TRANSFI	ER STAMPS		
		F	ZEMDT LINIDER	DR OVISIONS	S OF PARAGRAF	ы	
\$100 TE OF			CTION 4, REAL			11	
Carlot Marie and Carlot		976	TE:				
			个				
NAME AND ADDRESS	OF PREPAREI	R:	C),				
Anselmo Lindberg Olive	r LLC			Buyer, Se	ller or Representa	live	
1771 W. Diehl Road, Sui	te 250			1			
Naperville, IL 60563							
Property Address: 5808 S	S. Marshfield Av	e., Chicago, IL 60	636		7/2		
** This conveyance must				billing purpos	ses: (Chap. 55 ILC		
address of the person pre	paring the instru	ment: (Chap. 55 II	LCS 5/3-5022).		0.	RE59	
						X.c.	
AL ESTATE TRANSFER TA	x	02-Jul-2015		T :	Ħ		
	COUNTY:	10.50		ТО	FROM	/AF	
3 (5)	ILLINOIS:	21.00			S	ARRA	
18 220 045 0000 204500	TOTAL:	31.50				atio	
-18-230-015-0000 201506	01698278 1-93	38-690-944				NTY DE (Illinois)	
L ESTATE TRANSFER TAX	. 02	2-Jul-2015	ii ii	İ		WARRANTY DEED Statutory (Illinois) Corporation to Indiv	
	AGO:	157.50					
	CTA: DTAL:	63.00 220.50				RRANTY DEED tory (Illinois) poration to Individual)	
-18-230-015-0000 201506		220.50 25-027-968	₽R€	MIER TIT	LE	_	
200 010-0000 201000	5.000270 1-4	20-021-300	1000 JOR OAK E	IE BLVD., S BROOK, IL 6 30-571-2111	UITE 136 10523		